Agent (STA) of the Company for existing physical based and allied Secretarial Services for its Members / Investors and 
for Electronic Connectivity with NSDL and CDSL.

6. SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The Authorized Capital of your Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two 
Crore and Fifty Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up capital of your Company is 
Rs. 24,98,96,090/- (Rupees Twenty Four crores Ninety Eight Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Ninety) divided into 2,49,89,609 
(Two Crore Forty Nine Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Nine) equity shares of Rs. 10/-. 

During the year, the Company had issued Shares by way of following Allotments: 

Sr. No. Type of issue Type of Shares Number of Shares issued Total Amount (in Rs.)
1. Initial Public Offer Equity Shares 6804000 673596000